Additional Fee List

Vehicles

Provision of a Mercedes Limousine with uniformed chauffeur bearer to convey family to/from local funeral £245
Mercedes Limousine to/from Chichester / South Downs Natural Burial Site / Wessex Vale Crematorium £260
Small car to convey mourners to Portchester Crematorium or local Cemetery (maximum of 3 passengers) £130
Horse drawn funeral hearse, with 2 black stallions from £785
Alternative hearse, such as Motorcycle, VW Campervan etc POA

Cofthns, Caskets & Interiors (in addition to Standard Fee)

All prices include fixtures and fittings

Meon — Oak Veneer £547 (included)
Blenheim Mahogany add £200
Southwick - Oak Veneer add £248
Glenmore - Oak add £450
Glenmore - Oak Names add £561
Kenley Raised Lid - Solid Oak / Mahogany Utile add £1635
Themed Coffin add £680
White / Coloured Coffin add £320
Bamboo Eco Casket add £308
Mawdsley Willow add £575
Bespoke Interior £47

Out of Hours, Distance Removals and Repatriation

Removal vehicle and staff from Winchester / Chichester / Southampton £265
Long distance removals £1.95 per mile (only charged for one way) +£220
Removal fee if carried out on behalf of another Funeral Director (local)* £270
*Additional charge applied after 4 days if person not removed from our premises by another Funeral Director £10 per day
Repatriation — our professional services POA
Additional staff required on funeral due to weight / health and safety £30
Chapel visit outside normal working hours, by appointment £75
If after removal to our premises the coroner requests a post-mortem, additional fee to return the person back to us £210
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Additional Fee List

Cremated Remains

Supplying a Poppy Ashes Container (dependant on size, from very small to large) from £9 - £39
Interment of ashes (local) our services and attendance £108
Preparation of ashes grave and back-filling £130
Polished Oak / Mahogany Cremation Casket with Nameplate £142
Norfolk Cremation Casket (Double size) with Nameplate £210
Burial at sea, to include boat hire for up to 10 mourners POA
Biodegradable urn, suitable for burial at sea POA
Miscellaneous

Removal of memorial from local Cemetery / Churchyard prior to interment £139
Removal of memorial (outside of Portsmouth boundary) £146
Distribution of floral tributes following funeral £15
Wooden Cross as temporary marker on grave (where permitted) inclusive of VAT £91
Order of Service minimum of 30 (to include 2 colour photographs) £78
Symbolic Dove release POA
Removal of pacemaker by qualified practitioner £69
Additional Care and Attention charged if date of funeral exceeds 20 days from the date of making the arrangements per day £10
Hygienic Treatment / Embalming £208
Ashes into Glass POA
Floral Arrangements POA
Press Notices POA
Funeral service at our premises, ‘Lawnswood’ £150
Uploading of photos, VLT £26
Special order coffins may incur an additional charge POA

For any questions for additional prices, please contact us
and a member of our friendly team can help.
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